work closely with the Plan to coordinate your benefits to determine the most appropriate and cost-effective way 
to meet your healthcare needs. 

Medical Plans 

http://www.bcbsil.com/
http://www.bcbsil.com/

In accordance with your Collective Bargaining Agreement, the Board shall pay three hundred and twenty-five 
dollars ($325) per month for the benefit of a total of not to exceed one hundred and twenty-eight (128) 
employees (from the Adult Educator and Coordinator bargaining units, combined) for their personal care. 
Personal care payments are provided in the amount of $325.00 per month ($162.50 for 24 pay periods). 

In accordance with your Collective Bargaining Agreement, you may be eligible to receive Personal Care